
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF POWER


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1928

TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.05.2016


PROJECTS BY PGCIL


†1928.  SHRI LAXMI NARAYAN YADAV:


 Will the Minister of POWER

be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the work undertaken by the Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd. located in Bina under CSR during the last three years;


(b) the total amount of funds spent on the CSR work there during the said period;


(c) whether the Government proposes to involve the local MP for reviewing the CSR work; and


(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,

COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY


( SHRI  PIYUSH GOYAL )


(a) : The details of works undertaken by Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd. (PGCIL) in Bina under CSR during the last three years is given at Annex.


(b): The amount spent during last three years in Bina under CSR activities is Rs. 23.45 lakhs.


(c) & (d) : No, Madam. The area covered under a Parliamentary Constituency is very large, whereas the peripheral area of operation of PGCIL, which is nucleus area for developmental intervention, is miniscule as compared to the Parliamentary Constituency.


***************


ANNEX


ANNEX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION

NO. 1928 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE LOK SABHA ON 05.05.2016.

***********


**************


Sl. No.

Project Details Year

1

Medical Treatment/ Nutritionment of 250

malnourished children of nearby villages of

POWERGRID Bina S/s for a period of Six months

under Project Sanjeevani of State Govt.

2014-15

2 Ambulance at Civil Hospital Bina 2015-16

